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B OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

FIELD NAME

Hobbs; Grayburg-San Andres

LEASE NAME

NORTH HOBBS G/SA Unit

WELL NUMBER
511

OPERATOR

, Occidental Permian Limited Partnership

COUNTY
LEA NN

ADDRESS

PO BOX 4294, HOUSTON TX 77210-4294 ATTN: EDDIE CURTIS

LOCATION

Letter D, Section 33, T-18-S, R-38-E [31,04) @’qu/u)

Y0- 025 - 34ALY

RECORD OF INCLINATION

COURSE LENGTH COURSE
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OFJANGLE OF INCLINATION] DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATIVE
FEET FEET DEGREE HUNDRED FEET]| FEET DISPLACEMENT
276 2.76 0.75 7.31 3.61 3.61

757 481 2.50 4.36 2().98 24.59

912 1.55 4.00 6.98 10.81 35.41

1004 0.92 4.50 7.85 7.22 42.62
1097 0.93 5.00 8.72 8.11 50.73
1127 0.30 475 8.28 2.48 53.21
1160 0.33 4.50 7.85 2.59 55.80
1252 0.92 4.00 6.98 6.42 62.22
1373 1.21 2.75 4.80 5.81 68.03
1530 1.57 2.25 3.93 6.16 74.19
1782 2.52 1.50 2.62 6.60 80.79
2060 2,78 1.50 2.62 7.28 88.06
2402 3.42 1.75 3.05 10.44 98.51
2746 3.44 2.00 3.49 12.01 110.51
2965 2.18 1.00 1.75 3.82 114.34
3433 4.68 1.00 1.75 8.17 122.50
3845 4.12 1.00 1.75 719 129.69
4332 4.87 1.00 1.75 8.50 138.19
4400 0.68 1.00 1.75 1.19 139.38
-44.00 0.00 0.00 139.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 139.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 139.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 139.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 139.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 139.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 139.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 139.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 139.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 139.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 139.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 139.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 139.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 139.38

UE AND CORRECJ]/TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.
f NAME OF COMPANY
KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.
NAME OF PERSON AND TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER
CHOYR GILBERT - CONTRACT MANAGER (915) 570-0494




